## Laurel American Legion Post 19 offers Scholarships

The Laurel American Legion Post 19 is accepting applications for two \$2,000.00 scholarships this year. Applicants must be a high school senior and provide letter of acceptance to an accredited institution. In making the selection for award of a scholarship consideration will be given to the applicant's scholastic and academic records, SAT/ACT scores, character, work record, extra-curricular activities, and community service.

One of the two scholarships is reserved for seniors who are direct descendants of a member of the American Legion Post 19. The second scholarship is for any senior who lives in the 19956 zip code regardless of what school they attend.

Scholarship applications are available at Laurel High School, Delmar High School, and Sussex Tech. If you would like to receive an application by email reply to <a href="mailto:19barm@comcast.net">19barm@comcast.net</a> or call Richard Elliott at 302-875-9948. Deadline for applications is 30 April 2024.

## APPLICATION FOR AMERICAN LEGION POST 19 SCHOLARSHIP

Name:			
(Last Name)	(First N	ame)	(MI)
Mail Address:	City:	State: _	Zip:
Home Phone: () Date o	f Birth:	Place of Birt	h:
Father's Name:	Occupation:		
Mother's Name:	Occupation:		
Are you a direct descendant of a current mem	ber of the Laurel A	American Legion?	(Y) (N)
If so, name of that/those member(s):			
Relationship of member(s) to you:			
At what post or posts are they members?			
List names of college(s) or university (ies) at w study you plan to pursue. Continue on back			major course of
College/Univ:		Major:	
College/Univ:		Major:	
College/Univ:		Major:	
Did you provide any Volunteer Services within	the Community/C	organization's?	List
What is your current GPA?	Current class ranki	ing? In a cla	ass of
The following attachments are required recommendation from a teacher. (2) Letter (3) Copies of your SAT/ACT scores. (4) Copie university (ies).	of recommendation	on from high school g	guidance counselor.

The Scholarship funds will be paid directly to your College or University.

All applications must be mailed to the Laurel American Legion Post 19 Scholarship Board at 12168 Laurel Road, Laurel, Delaware 19956 and must be postmarked by 30 April 2024.